

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 5 April 2024 4 April 2027 10595249 0509785

LRQA

LRQA

LPOA

LDO/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LDOA

LRQA

LRQ/

one and the second

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Rotor Clip s.r.o.

Pražská 403, 411 18 Budyně nad Ohří, Czech Republic

IATF USI: L6FTLP

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0053077-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of retaining rings, constant section rings, spiral rings, and wave springs.

front,

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 0053077-001 10595249 0509785

LRQA

LRQA

LPOA

LDO/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LICCY

Certificate Schedule

Remote Support Location

ROTOR CLIP s.r.o.

Location

Roudnická 88, 413 01 Budyně nad Ohří – Nižebohy, Czech Republic

IATF USI: YGEA64

IATF 16949:2016 Warehousing.

IATF 16949:2016

Sales, Information technologies.

Activities

Remote Support Location

ROTOR CLIP Co., Inc.

187 Davidson Avenue, Somerset, NJ, 08873, United States

IATF USI: 3LR6MC

IATF 16949:2016

IATF 16949:2016

Sales, Warehousing.

Sales.

Remote Support Location

TruWave Germany GmbH

Buchwiese 3, D-65510 Idstein, Germany

IATF USI: 33YL4C

Remote Support Location

Rotor Clip Ltd.

Unit 6 Meadowbrook Park, Holbrook, Sheffield, S20 3PJ,

United Kingdom

IATF USI: Y3E96K

120

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom